Snohomish County Council



Legislation Text

File #: 2023-0783, Version: 1

Executive/Council Action Form (ECAF)

ITEM TITLE:

Motion 23-286, approving and authorizing an interlocal agreement between Public Utility District No. 1 of Snohomish County and Snohomish County for Miscellaneous Road Maintenance Services

DEPARTMENT: Public Works

ORIGINATOR: Lori Ericsson

EXECUTIVE RECOMMENDATION: Approved by Ken Klein 6/29/23

PURPOSE: To authorize the County Executive to sign the Interlocal Agreement with Public Utility District No.1 of Snohomish County for Miscellaneous Road Maintenance Services.

BACKGROUND: In 2014 the County and PUD entered into an interlocal agreement for the County to provide PUD with miscellaneous maintenance services. PUD and the County wish to continue this mutually beneficial agreement with the addition of the option for PUD to provide the County with miscellaneous maintenance services. The County has similar agreements in place with 17 Cities and/or towns. A new agreement with PUD has been negotiated for mutual Miscellaneous services. The agreement will be in effect from execution through December 2026.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

1 ISOAL IMIT LICATIONS.			
EXPEND : FUND, AGY, ORG, ACTY, OBJ, AU	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
102 50620471011 Reimbursable Salary	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$60,000
	+		
	+		
TOTAL	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$60,000

REVENUE: FUND, AGY, ORG, REV, SOURCE	CURRENT YR	2ND YR	1ST 6 YRS
102 3064443895 Reimbursable Revenue	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$60,000
TOTAL	\$15,000	\$15,000	\$60,000

DEPARTMENT FISCAL IMPACT NOTES: Click or tap here to enter text.

CONTRACT INFORMATION:

File #: 2023-0783, Version: 1								
ORIGINAL X AMENDMENT	CONTR		AMOUNT AMOUNT		\$60,000			
Contract Period ORIGINAL AMENDMENT	START START	Execution	END END	12/31/2	2026			

OTHER DEPARTMENTAL REVIEW/COMMENTS: Approved by DPA G. Marsh on 4/11/23

Reviewed/approved by Risk - Shelia Barker 6/28/23 and Finance - Nathan Kennedy 6/28/23